

Important information about Pocket Geek[®] Privacy

Dear Customer,

As part of your Spectrum Mobile[®] Protection Plan, you have complimentary access to the Pocket Geek suite of products. Unfortunately, the Pocket Geek Privacy benefit is ending. Please note that this email is being sent to all Spectrum Mobile Protection Plan members, regardless of Pocket Geek registration status.

What This Means For You:

The Pocket Geek Privacy apps and browser extensions will be decommissioned on July 31, 2024, at 11:59 p.m. ET according to the program's <u>Terms of Service</u>. Therefore, we will no longer be accepting additional registrations for Pocket Geek Privacy as of July 31, 2024, at 11:59 p.m. ET.

You can still count on all of the great features and benefits of Pocket Geek Mobile and Pocket Geek Cloud as part of your protection plan benefits.

If you need any help or have questions, you can reach out to our support team via our <u>Contact Us form</u> or email us at <u>support@pocketgeekprivacy.com</u>.

Sincerely, Assurant Pocket Geek Privacy Team



Privacy Policy

You received this email from an unmonitored inbox. Don't reply to this message. This email was sent by the Administrator identified in your coverage documents.

© 2024 Assurant, Inc. All rights reserved. 260 Interstate N. Circle SE, Atlanta, GA 30339 CL18733E-EM-0524-v2